Aug. 17, 2012
Version 1.8
5 I/O Single-Chip Speech Synthesizer
NYQUEST TECHNOLOGY CO. reserves the right to change this document without prior notice. Information provided by NYQUEST is believed to be accurate and reliable.
However, NYQUEST makes no warranty for any errors which may appear in this document. Contact NYQUEST to obtain the latest version of device specifications before
placing your orders. No responsibility is assumed by NYQUEST for any infringement of patent or other rights of third parties which may result from its use. In addition,
NYQUEST products are not authorized for use as critical components in life support devices/systems or aviation devices/systems, where a malfunction or failure of the
product may reasonably be expected to result in significant injury to the user, without the express written approval of NYQUEST.

NY3P Series
Ver  1.8        2012/8/17 25
14. ORDERING INFORMATION
P/N Shipping Type Remarks
NY3P010A Die Empty ROM data
NY3P010A-xxxx *1 Die Programmed ROM data
NY3P010AW-xxxx *1 Wafer Programmed ROM data
NY3P010AB COB 20 mm x 17 mm (20mm x 23 mm w/ V-Cut)
NY3P010AC COB 19 mm x 21 mm, for Squeeze Box (擠壓盒)
NY3P010AP8 DIP-8 Width 300 mil
NY3P010AS8 SOP-8 Width 150 mil
NY3P016A Die Empty ROM data
NY3P016A-xxxx *1 Die Programmed ROM data
NY3P016AW-xxxx *1 Wafer Programmed ROM data
NY3P016AB COB 20 mm x 17 mm (20mm x 23 mm w/ V-Cut)
NY3P016AC COB 19 mm x 21 mm, for Squeeze Box (擠壓盒)
NY3P016AP8 DIP-8 Width 300 mil
NY3P016AS8 SOP-8 Width 150 mil
NY3P016AP14 DIP-14 Width 300 mil
NY3P016AS14 SOP-14 Width 150 mil
NY3P035A Die Empty ROM data
NY3P035A-xxxx *1 Die Programmed ROM data
NY3P035AW-xxxx *1 Wafer Programmed ROM data
NY3P035AB COB 20 mm x 17 mm (20mm x 23 mm w/ V-Cut)
NY3P035AC COB 19 mm x 21 mm, for Squeeze Box (擠壓盒)
NY3P035AP8 DIP-8 Width 300 mil
NY3P035AS8 SOP-8 Width 150 mil
NY3P035AP14 DIP-14 Width 300 mil
NY3P035AS14 SOP-14 Width 150 mil
NY3P065A Die Empty ROM data
NY3P065A-xxxx *1 Die Programmed ROM data
NY3P065AW-xxxx *1 Wafer Programmed ROM data
NY3P065AB COB 20 mm x 17 mm (20mm x 23 mm w/ V-Cut)
NY3P065AC COB 19 mm x 21 mm, for Squeeze Box (擠壓盒)
NY3P065AP8 DIP-8 Width 300 mil
NY3P065AS8 SOP-8 Width 150 mil
NY3P065AP14 DIP-14 Width 300 mil
NY3P065AS14 SOP-14 Width 150 mil
NY3P087A Die Empty ROM data
NY3P087A-xxxx *1 Die Programmed ROM data
NY3P087AW-xxxx *1 Wafer Programmed ROM data
NY3P Series
Ver  1.8        2012/8/17 26
P/N Shipping Type Remarks
NY3P087AB COB 20 mm x 17 mm (20mm x 23 mm w/ V-Cut)
NY3P087AC COB 19 mm x 21 mm, for Squeeze Box (擠壓盒)
NY3P087AP8 DIP-8 Width 300 mil
NY3P087AS8 SOP-8 Width 150 mil
NY3P087AP14 DIP-14 Width 300 mil
NY3P087AS14 SOP-14 Width 150 mil
NY3P115A Die Empty ROM data
NY3P115A-xxxx *1 Die Programmed ROM data
NY3P115AW-xxxx *1 Wafer Programmed ROM data
NY3P115AB COB 20 mm x 17 mm (20mm x 23 mm w/ V-Cut)
NY3P115AC COB 19 mm x 21 mm, for Squeeze Box (擠壓盒)
NY3P115AP8 DIP-8 Width 300 mil
NY3P115AS8 *2 SOP-8 N/A
NY3P115AP14 DIP-14 Width 300 mil
NY3P115AS14 *2 SOP-14 N/A
*1  “xxxx”: Code number.
*2  NY3P115A doesn’t support SOP-8 & SOP-14 package.